HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 57 by Representative Hollis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, after "mail" and before the period ".' insert "or at the address and method
- 3 on file with the association'
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 15, after "have" and before "days" delete "forty-five" and insert "sixty"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, delete "forty-five" and insert "sixty"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete line 11 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 12 delete "the privilege"
- provided in Subsection B of this Section," and insert "C. For actions brought pursuant to this
- 11 Section,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, delete "individual lot owner" and insert "prevailing
- 14 party"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 24, after "of" and before "after" delete "ninety days" and insert "one year"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, delete "ninety days" and insert "one year"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Civil Law and
- 21 Procedure (#2356)
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 22 in their entirety